104th Congress, 1st Session — — — — — = — — — — — — House Document 104-8

ONE REVISED DEFERRAL OF
BUDGETARY RESOURCES

COMMUNICATION

FROM

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

TRANSMITTING

A REPORT OF ONE REVISED DEFERRAL OF BUDGETARY
RESOURCES, TOTALING $1.2 BILLION, PURSUANT TO 2 U.S.C. 685(c)

JANUARY 4, 1995.—Referred to the Committee on Appropriations and
ordered to be printed

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
99-012 WASHINGTON ! 1995




THE WHITE HOUSE,
Washington, December 13, 1994,

Hon. THOMAS S. FOLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives,
Washington, DC.

DeArR MR. SPEAKER: In accordance with the Congressional Budg-
et and Impoundment Control Act of 1974, | report herewith one re-
vised deferral of budgetary resources, totaling $1.2 billion.

This deferral affects the International Security Assistance pro-
gram. The details of this deferral are contained in the attached re-
port.

Sincerely,
WiLLiAM J. CLINTON.

@)



CONTENTS OF SPECIAL MESSAGE

(in thousands of dollars)
DEFERRAL BUDGETARY
NO. ITEM _RESOURCES
Funds Appropriated to the President:
International Security Assistance:
D95-1A Economic support fund.............c.ccooveeenevennneinenns 1,227,248

Total, deferral

........ 1,227,248



Deferral No. D95-1A

Supplemental Report
Report Pursuant to Section 1014(c) of Public Law 93-344

This report updates Deferral No. D95-1, which was transmitted to
Congress on October 18, 1994.

This revision increases by $1,173,948,360 the previous deferral
of $53,300,000 in the Economic support fund, resulting in a total
deferral of $1,227,248,360, The increase results from a greater-
than-anticipated level of unobligated funds being carried over
from FY 1994.



Defarrai No., 95-1A

DEFERRAL OF BUDGET AUTHORITY
Report Pursuant to Section 1013 of P.L. 93-344

AGENCY:
Funds Appropristed 1o the Pres New budget authority................ 2.349.000,000
BUREAU: (PL. 103-308)
! i Security A Other budgetary . 418211
Appropriations tithe and symbol
Total budgetary resources..... * 2927418211
Economic support fund 1/
- Amount to be deferred:
11581037° 11451037 Part of YAl ceecsssinsees * o 1,227.248,360 2/
11X1037°
Entice year..... N,
OMB identification code: Legal authority (in addition to sec. 1013):
11-1037-0-1-152 X] Antideficiancy Act
Grant program:
[0 Other
X Yves [ ] No
Type of account of fund: Type of budget authority:
O Annua [X] Appropristion
September 30, 1995
Mutth-vear: *  September 30, 1996 (] contract authortty
{expiration date)
[X]  No-Year ] other
Covarage:
o OMB
Account identification Defarrad
ropriation Symbol Code Amount Reported
11X1037 11-1037-0-1-152 * 17,448,380
114151037 11-1037-0-1-152 . 60,800,000
11581037 11-1037-0-1-152 *  _1,149,000,000
¢ 1,227,248,380

JUSTIFICATION: The President is authorized by the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, to fumish
assistance to countries and organizetions, on such terms and conditions as he may determine, in order to promote
economic or pokitical stability, Sodonsm(b)ownwmmmo“ tary of State, in cooperation with the
Administrator of the Agency for | hrpollcy and Justifications for
mwwwmmmmhmmmmnmmammmm
amount of the program for each country.

Fum”dcfcmdpmdngmambmnmfeoumy-opwﬁcphmmmm-dhpmwdodhan-fﬁdont
and sre ipated program needs. This action is taken pursuant to the Anticaficlency Act
(31US.C. 1512).

Estimated Program Effect: None
Quttgy Effect: None

*  Revisad from previous report.
il Tmtecnuntwuﬂ'nsub)oc\oftsmmdafomthYwu(DOMB)
2/ This deferred has been reduced to $1,204,048,360 due to subsequent releases.




